

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 212-471

COUNTY: Butte

Downspout Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2011

PCN NO. I250

on Hwy 212

Engineer's Estimate \$ 93,457.07

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	148.00		0.00	19.00	2,812.00	15.00	2,220.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00
005	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	100.00		0.00	2.25	225.00	2.00	200.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	510.00		0.00	5.50	2,805.00	10.00	5,100.00
007	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	70.00		0.00	18.00	1,260.00	30.00	2,100.00
008	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
009	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	26.00		0.00	11.00	286.00	11.00	286.00
010	24" CMP 16 Gauge Furnish	Ft	24.00		0.00	35.00	840.00	40.00	960.00
011	24" CMP Install	Ft	24.00		0.00	110.00	2,640.00	67.00	1,608.00
012	42" CMP 16 Gauge Furnish	Ft	74.00		0.00	56.00	4,144.00	55.00	4,070.00
013	42" CMP Install	Ft	74.00		0.00	84.00	6,216.00	75.00	5,550.00
014	24" CMP Elbow Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00
015	24" CMP Elbow Install	Each	1.00		0.00	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00
016	42" CMP Elbow Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	850.00	1,700.00	650.00	1,300.00
017	42" CMP Elbow Install	Each	2.00		0.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
018	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	950.00	1,900.00	750.00	1,500.00
019	42" CMP Flared End Install	Each	2.00		0.00	400.00	800.00	750.00	1,500.00
020	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
021	Pipe Culvert Lining 42"	Ft	288.00		0.00	320.00	92,160.00	370.00	106,560.00
022	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	6.50		0.00	900.00	5,850.00	600.00	3,900.00
023	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	620.00		0.00	1.50	930.00	2.00	1,240.00
024	Reset Fence	Ft	100.00		0.00	2.20	220.00	4.00	400.00
025	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
026	Traffic Control	Unit	289.00		0.00	1.00	289.00	2.00	578.00
027	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
028	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	12.00		0.00	400.00	4,800.00	580.00	6,960.00
029	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
030	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	90.00		0.00	8.00	720.00	8.00	720.00
031	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	7.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,000.00
032	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	56.00		0.00	10.00	560.00	5.00	280.00
033	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	7.00	350.00	5.00	250.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		158,643.40		198,518.40